

## Autodesk Extends Invitation to Join Webcast of Investor Event: Meeting with Autodesk Management

June 22, 2011

SAN RAFAEL, Calif., Jun 22, 2011 (BUSINESS WIRE) --

Autodesk Inc. (NASDAQ:ADSK) today announced that it will broadcast a webcast in conjunction with its upcoming investor event: Meeting with Autodesk Management, on Wednesday, June 29, 2011.

WHAT:

A webcast of the upcoming meeting between Autodesk Management and the investment community. Carl Bass, Autodesk president and

CEO, and Mark Hawkins, Autodesk executive vice president, CFO, will discuss market factors, corporate strategy, and financial metrics.

WHEN: Wednesday, June 29, 2011 from 9:00 a.m. to approximately 11:00 a.m. ET.

HOW: To listen to the live presentations, please go to <a href="https://www.autodesk.com/investors">www.autodesk.com/investors</a>. This webcast will be archived for approximately one year

on our website.

CONTACT: For more information, please call Autodesk Investor Relations at 415-507-6705.

Autodesk, Inc. is a leader in 3D design, engineering and entertainment software. Customers across the manufacturing, architecture, building, construction, and media and entertainment industries - including the last 16 Academy Award winners for Best Visual Effects -- use Autodesk software to design, visualize and simulate their ideas. Since its introduction of AutoCAD software in 1982, Autodesk continues to develop the broadest portfolio of state-of-the-art software for global markets. For additional information about Autodesk, visit <a href="www.autodesk.com">www.autodesk.com</a>.

Autodesk and AutoCAD are registered trademarks or trademarks of Autodesk, Inc., and/or its subsidiaries and/or affiliates in the USA and/or other countries. Academy Award is a registered trademark of the Academy of Motion Picture Arts and Sciences. All other brand names, product names, or trademarks belong to their respective holders. Autodesk reserves the right to alter product and service offerings, and specifications and pricing at any time without notice, and is not responsible for typographical or graphical errors that may appear in this document. © 2011 Autodesk, Inc. All rights reserved.

SOURCE: Autodesk Inc.

Autodesk Inc.
Investors:
David Gennarelli, 415-507-6033
david.gennarelli@autodesk.com
or
Press:
Greg Eden, 415-547-2135
greg.eden@autodesk.com